CA1N4136en
07.2001
Siemens Building Technologies
HVAC Products
4136
Butterfly valves
PN6, PN10, PN16 VKF46...
Butterfly valves for fitting between counter-flanges

− For boiler sequencing circuits
− To open or close the flow to a heat exchanger
− To open or close the flow to complete plant sections
Medium Temperature
Cold water, drinking water –15 ... 120 °C
Low temperature hot water/domestic water
Brine
Demineralised water (softened)
Water with anti-freeze
Air
Max. 1600 kPa (16 bar)
Types
Type DN kvs value ∆pmax. Actuator
flange
[mm] [m3/h] [kPa] 1) EN12116
VKF46.40 40 50 F04
VKF46.50 50 85
VKF46.65 65 215 1600
VKF46.80 80 420 F05
VKF46.100 100 800 1000
VKF46.125 125 1010 800
VKF46.150 150 2100 1200 F07
VKF46.200 200 4000 400
VKF46.250 250 6400 1000 F10
VKF46.300 300 8500 600
VKF46.350 350 11500 300
VKF46.400 400 14500 200
DN Nominal diameter
kvs Nominal rate of flow in acc. with VDI 2176
∆pmax. Maximum admissible pressure differential across the closed valve
1) 100 kPa = 1 bar ≈ 10 m w.g.